

City Hall

Government

Residents

Business

Visitors

Media Contact

951-943-6100

Public Information Officer

jvargo@cityofperris.org

Joe Vargo



♠ home > city hall > press releases

Lt. Mike Portillo Named New Perris Assistant Police Chief



New Perris Police Lt. Mike Portillo (third from right) was welcomed to the community during the Sept. 11 Perris City Council meeting. With him are City Councilman David Starr Rabb, City Councilwoman Rita Rogers, Police Chief Greg Fellows, Perris Mayor Michael Vargas and Mayor Pro-Tem Malcolm Corona.

The City of Perris on Sept. 11 welcomed Lt. Mike Portillo as the new second-in-command at the Perris Police Department.

Portillo, a 22-year-law enforcement veteran, has worked at several Riverside County Sheriff's stations, (the City contracts with the sheriff's department for law-enforcement protection) including Cabazon, Jurupa Valley and Moreno Valley. Past duties have included serving on the SWAT (Special Weapons and Tactics) and SAFE (Sexual Assault Felony Enforcement) teams.

"I feel very blessed to be in Perris," Portillo said in remarks to the Perris City Council. "This stations enjoys a very high level of morale. The City of Perris supports its police."

In his assignment in Perris, Portillo will serve as Assistant Police Chief to Capt. Greg Fellows, who functions as the Perris Police Chief. Portillo is married and the father of two children.

Mayor Michael Vargas welcomed Portillo to Perris.

"Thank you for joining our team," Vargas said.



Call: (951) 943-6100 (available 24 hours/day)

Report a Problem/Ask a Question:

Contact Form

Follow us: **f y** •• **o**

In this website

- City Hall
- **▶** Government
- Residents
- Business
- ▶ <u>Visitors</u>

Translate this site:

G Select Language | ▼



Perris City Hall 101 N. D Street Perris, CA 92570

Hours: Mon. - Fri. 8 am - 6pm

Phone: (951) 943-6100

<u>Map to City Hall</u> • <u>Contact us</u>

Get our mobile apps:
<u>Apple</u> • <u>Android</u>